
Berkley Accelerated 

Board of Directors 2024-2025 
 

CHAIRMAN   

Brian Cogswell (2022-2025)                     bcogswell@polksheriff.org 
 

VICE CHAIRMAN 

Kevin Mulling (2022-2025)                       Kevin@mullinginsurance.com 

 

Jacob Burton (2023-2026)                         jsburton@taylorlawpl.com 

Carlen McKenzie Coley (2023-2026)      Cmckenzie4@tampabay.rr.com 

Bill Allen (2024-2027)                                 Bill@allenandabaray.com 

April Mole (2023-2026)                              amole413@yahoo.com 

Dustin Everitt (2022-2025)                       salmoneveritt@aol.com 

Jeff Spencer (2024-2027)                           ajspencer23@yahoo.com 

Ryan Taylor (2022-2025)                           Taylorcorp11@gmail.com 

Ashley Clingerman (2023-2026)              Ashley.clingerman333@gmail.com 

Garrett Boyd (2024-2027)                          Garrettboyd44@gmail.com 

 

PRESIDENT- NON VOTING BOARD MEMBER 

Jill Bolender- President                                Berkley Accelerated Middle School Principal  

                                                                             5316 Berkley Rd., Auburndale, FL 33823 

                                                                             Jill.Bolender@weareberkley.net 

                                                                             (863)984-2400 
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